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DAY 1, 22 NOV 2024

> 08:00-09:00

> 09:00-09:25

> 09:25-09:30

> 09:30-10:20

> 10:20-11:10

> 11:10-11:30

> 11:.30-12:15

> 12:15-13:00

> 13:00-14:00
> 14:00-14:45

> 14:45-15:30

> 15:30-15:50
15:50-16:35

> 16:35-17:20

Registration

Lamp Lighting & Welcome Note

Shri Janak Khandwala - Dr. Saurin Shah for
Vice President, SOU _ Provost, SOU

Program Overview

Vikas Jain
Chair, Agile Ahmedabad 2024 Conference

Keynote Personality Development Envisaged by Swami Vivekanand

Swami Tejomayananda
Monk - Ramakrishna Order, Ramakrishna Math, Ahmedabad

Session Agile Network India - The Platform for Building Future Leaders

Parasuram Chandrasekaran : .
@ Prashant Gulvadi Vlkas Jain Manager Consulting Expert / 5;:&;32:??59”\,9,,),
< Change Catalyst e Systems Pvt Ltd ‘ Ag"e Sgach OneClick IT Consultancy Pvt Ltd
7y »

Tea/Coffee Break

Guest Speaker Leadership Challenges for the Emerging Digital Era

Prof. Bala Bhaskaran
Academic Advisor

Boostaro Demo Session Agile Meets Al: The New Frontier of
Agent-Based Development

Snehal Talati
Chief Al Officer, Boostaro

Lunch Break

Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

How and Where to Startup a StartUp? Is Al really needed for every process?
Idea to a Unicorn

Archit Somani ' Parasuram Chandrasekaran

Director, TraCoMo Automation and Camera Manager Consulting Expert / Agile Coach, CGI
System Pvt Ltd

Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

Technology Driven Transformation in Travel Is Al really needed for every process?

Kartik Dhokaai Ef)ljzlét Tﬂgg o Parasuram Chandrasekaran
I\'f'Pc_oa(se“\llterz,éogstcll_Kt:g Skyward Techno Manager Consulting Expert / Agile Coach, CGI
! Y Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Tea/Coffee Break

Panel Discussion Al in Cybersecurity

Vikas Jain ' Hemen Ashodia Dipesh Patel
CTO . Founder / CEO CTO and Co-founder
Verve Systems Pvt Ltd fxis.ai RapidOps Solutions Pvt Ltd

Moderator

Panel Discussion Blended Learning: Immersive, Affordable & Relevant

Prashant Gulvadi Juhi Bansal Kshama Patel Dr. Samir Gopalan
= ¢ Change Catalyst 4 Sr Associate Dirgctor, “ff#*) Head of Human Resources 2 ®  Dean & Director
- Centre for Learning = Mindarray Systems Pvt Ltd 1 Silver Oak University

¢ ;” Futures

Ahmedabad University
Moderator

Day 1, Closure & Networking




DAY 2, 23 NOV 2024

>

>

\ 4

08:00-09:00
09:00-09:15

09:15-09:20

09:20-10:10

10:10-11:00

11:00-11:20
11:20-12:05

12:05-12:50

12:50-13:50
13:50-14:35

14:35-15:20

15:20-15:40
15:40-16:25

16:25-17:10

17:15-17:30

Registration

Welcome Note

Program Overview

Vikas Jain
Chair, Agile Ahmedabad 2024 Conference

Keynote Opportunities in Technology led Adoption of Sustainable Development
Goals while striving for Business Growth Transformation

Pranav Pandya
Chairman and Director, GESIA IT Association

Keynote The People & Tech Side of Business Transformation - Real Stories
from Top Companies

Mukesh Jain
CTO & Executive Vice President, Capgemini
Tea/Coffee Break
Keynote Leadership in IT Company e
Indrajeet Mitra
Co-Founder, TheGatewaycorp
Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session
Scoring Success Together with Al-Allies When Innovation Turns into Overindulgence -
Finding your way to Human Centric Al
Suvarna Kulkarni Hetal Mistry <\
Strategy & Transformation Coach Director of Global Delivery, Axelerant

Lunch Break

Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

Driving Innovation with Sustainable Success: Maximizing Al-gility - Redefining Product Excellence With
Returns through Venture Capital in Innovative Startups Generative Al

Kalp Bhatt (a2 || Ketan Kulkarni ,@
Managing Partner, Atharva Consultants @ Enterprise Agile Coach, EVIDEN \
Track 1- Session Track 2 - Session

From Vision to Reality - How Al and Agile Al-gility - Redefining Product Excellence With
Transforms Business Agility and Marketing Generative Al

Priti Vyas B || ketan kulkarni ;@
Senior Consultant, TCS & Enterprise Agile Coach, EVIDEN

Tea/Coffee Break

Panel Discussion Startups: Building Resilience amid Challenges and Opportunities

Kartik Dhokaai Rupal Der - Yash Shah Romit Arora

VP - Delivery Sr Manager - Strategy & : Co-founder & CEO Founder

OneClick IT Consultancy Business Development Momentum91 One Click IT Consultancy Pvt Ltd
PvtLtd QMetry Inc 3

Moderator

Panel Discussion Al Driven Data Culture Propelling Business Agility

Bharat Bhambhaney Suvarna Kulkarni Nishit Patel Ashok Karania Snehal Talati
Vice President - Product Strategy & VP - Delivery [ ety Vice President - X, Chief Al Officer
Development & Ops, Transformation Coach RapidOps Solutions ALY Strategic Alliances & % Boostaro
1QM Corporation p /% Key Accounts g

vt Ltd Apexon »

Moderator

Vote of Thanks

Day 2, Closure & Networking




