## AGILE AHMEDABAD 2024 CONFERENCE

**Conference Theme: The Next Frontier - Driving** Business Transformation

## PROGRAM SCHEDULE 22-23 NOV



Co-Host: Silver Oak University & Silver Oak Institute of Business Management



www.agileahmedabad.com

## **DAY 1, 22 NOV 2024**

≻	08:00-09:00	Registration		
>	09:00-09:25	Lamp Lighting & Welcome NoteShri Janak KhandwalaDr. Saurin ShahVice President, SOUProvost, SOU		
>	09:25-09:30	Program Overview     Vikas Jain       Chair, Agile Ahmedabad 2024 Conference		
>	09:30-10:20	KeynotePersonality Development Envisaged by Swami VivekanandSwami TejomayanandaImage: Swami VivekanandMonk - Ramakrishna Order, Ramakrishna Math, AhmedabadImage: Swami Vivekanand		
>	10:20-11:10	Session Agile Network India - The Platform for Building Future Leaders Prashant Gulvadi Change Catalyst Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vica Prasuram Chandrasekaran Agile Coach CGI Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vica Prasuram Chandrasekaran Agile Coach CGI Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vica Prasuram Chandrasekaran Agile Coach CGI Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vica Prasuram Chandrasekaran CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd Vica Pvt Ltd Vica Pvt Ltd Vica Pvt Ltd Vica		
≻	11:10-11:30	Tea/Coffee Break		
>	11:30-12:15	Guest SpeakerLeadership Challenges for the Emerging Digital EraProf. Bala Bhaskaran Academic AdvisorImage: Comparison of the Emerging Digital Era		
>	12:15-13:00	Boostaro Demo Session       Agile Meets Al: The New Frontier of         Agent-Based Development       Snehal Talati         Chief Al Officer, Boostaro       Image: Chief Al Officer, Boostaro		
≻	13:00-14:00	Lunch Break		
>	14:00-14:45	Track 1 - Session         How and Where to Startup a StartUp?         Idea to a Unicorn         Archit Somani         Parasuram Chandrasekaran		
		Director, TraCoMo Automation and Camera System Pvt Ltd Manager Consulting Expert / Agile Coach, CGI		
>	14:45-15:30	Track 1 - Session         Technology Driven Transformation in Travel         Track 2 - Session         Is AI really needed for every process?		
		Kartik Dhokaai       Zalak Patel         VP - Delivery, OneClick       Project Manager         Skyward Techno       Skyward Techno         Solutions Pvt. Ltd.       Image: Consulting Expert / Agile Coach, CGI		
>	15:30-15:50	Tea/Coffee Break		
>	15:50-16:35	Vikas Jain CTO Verve Systems Pvt Ltd       Hemen Ashodia Founder / CEO fxis.ai       Dipesh Patel CTO and Co-founder RapidOps Solutions Pvt Ltd		
>	16:35-17:20	Panel Discussion       Blended Learning: Immersive, Affordable & Relevant         Image Catalyst       Image Ca		
>		Day 1, Closure & Networking		

## DAY 2, 23 NOV 2024

≻	08:00-09:00	Registration		
>	09:00-09:15	Welcome Note		
≻	09:15-09:20	Program Overview		
		Vikas Jain Chair, Agile Ahmedabad 2024 Conference		
≻	09:20-10:10	Keynote Opportunities in Technology led Adoption of Sustainable Development Goals while striving for Business Growth Transformation		
		Pranav Pandya Chairman and Director, GESIA IT Association		
>	10:10-11:00	Keynote       The People & Tech Side of Business Transformation - Real Stories         from Top Companies       Mukesh Jain         CTO & Executive Vice President, Capgemini		
≻	11:00-11:20	Tea/Coffee Break		
≻	11:20-12:05	Keynote Leadership in IT Company		
		Indrajeet Mitra Co-Founder, TheGatewaycorp		
>	12:05-12:50	Track 1 - Session Scoring Success Together with Al-Allies	Track 2 - Session When Innovation Turns into Overindulgence - Finding your way to Human Centric Al	
		Suvarna Kulkarni Strategy & Transformation Coach	Hetal Mistry Director of Global Delivery, Axelerant	
>	12:50-13:50	Lunch Break		
>	13:50-14:35	Track 1 - Session Driving Innovation with Sustainable Success: Maximizing Returns through Venture Capital in Innovative Startups	Track 2 - Session Al-gility - Redefining Product Excellence With Generative Al	
		Kalp Bhatt Managing Partner, Atharva Consultants	Ketan Kulkarni Enterprise Agile Coach, EVIDEN	
>	14:35-15:20	Track 1 - Session From Vision to Reality - How AI and Agile Transforms Business Agility and Marketing	Track 2 - Session Al-gility - Redefining Product Excellence With Generative Al	
		Priti Vyas Senior Consultant, TCS	Ketan Kulkarni Enterprise Agile Coach, EVIDEN	
>	15:20-15:40	Tea/Coffee Break		
≻	15:40-16:25	Panel Discussion Startups: Building Resilience amid Challenges and Opportunities		
		Kartik Dhokaai VP - Delivery OneClick IT Consultancy Pvt Ltd       Rupal Der Sr Manager - Strategy & Business Development QMetry Inc       Yash Shah Co-founder & CEO Momentum91       Romit Arora Founder Momentum91         Moderator       Moderator		
>	16:25-17:10	Panel Discussion AI Driven Data Culture Propelling Business Agility		
		Bharat Bhambhaney       Suvarna Kulkarni         Vice President - Product       Strategy &         Development & Ops,       Transformation Coach         Woderator       Nishit Patel         VP - Delivery       Strategy &         Noterator       Strategy &         Moderator       Nishit Patel         VP - Delivery       Strategy &         Noterator       Strategy &		
>	17:15-17:30	Vote of Thanks		
≻		Day 2, Closure & Networking		